

Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Average Low	AWC Low	10% AWC Increase	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
9.0010	Mobilization Per Location	EA				27	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 14,310.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 22,680.00	\$ 1,055.00	\$ 28,485.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 24,300.00							
9.0010 Total			\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 550.00																		
100.0010	Clear and Grub Stump	Each				1	\$ 280.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00									
100.0010	Clear and Grub Stump	Each				1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00									
100.0010	Clear and Grub Stump	Each				1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,255.00	\$ 1,255.00					
100.0010	Clear and Grub Stump	Each				1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,255.00	\$ 1,255.00					
100.0010	Clear and Grub Stump	Each				1	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00															
100.0010	CLEAR AND GRUB STUMP	EA				2.0	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 552.45	\$ 1,104.90									
100.0010	CLEAR AND GRUB STUMP	EA				5.0	\$ 216.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 418.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,200.00									
100.0010	Clear & Grub Stump	EACH				6.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 350.50	\$ 2,103.00							
100.0010	Clear and Grub Stump	Each				14	\$ 800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,500.00													
100.0010 Total			\$ 395.67	\$ 565.63	\$ 622.19																		
100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EA				1.0	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00									
100.0020	Clear and Grub Tree	Each				1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 434.00	\$ 434.00									
100.0020	Clear and Grub Tree	Each				1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 357.00	\$ 357.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00					
100.0020	Clear and Grub Tree	Each				1.0	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00									
100.0020	Clear and Grub Tree	Each				1	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00													
100.0020	Clear and Grub Tree	Each				1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 357.00	\$ 357.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00					
100.0020	Clear and Grub Tree	Each				1	\$ 265.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 260.25	\$ 260.25	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 265.00							
100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EA				2.0	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00									
100.0020	Clear and Grub Tree	Each				2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00													
100.0020	Clear & Grub Tree	EACH				3.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 975.00			
100.0020	Clear and Grub Tree	EACH				5.0	\$ 158.40	\$ 792.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00											
110.0020	Clear and Grub Tree	EACH				6.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00									
100.0020	Clear and Grub Tree	Each				10.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00									
100.0020	Clear and Grub Tree	Each				10	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00									
100.0020	Clear and Grub Tree	Each				11	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 23,100.00															
100.0020	Clear & Grub Tree	EACH				14.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 12,950.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 767.00	\$ 10,738.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 911.25	\$ 12,757.50							
100.0020	Clear and Grub Tree	Each				14	\$ 800.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 11,550.00													
100.0020	Clear & Grub Tree	Each				18	\$ 425.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 364.70	\$ 6,564.60	\$ 385.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 7,290.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10,800.00							
100.0020	Clear and Grub Tree	EACH				18	\$ 310.00	\$ 5,580.00															
100.0020	Clear and Grub Tree	Each				37	\$ 265.00	\$ 9,805.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 9,065.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 11,988.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 12,025.00	\$ 281.00	\$ 10,397.00					
100.0020	Clear and Grub Tree	Each				143	\$ 111.00	\$ 15,873.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 15,730.00	\$ 100.45	\$ 14,364.35	\$ 735.00	\$ 105,105.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 57,200.00					
100.0020 Total			\$ 794.26	\$ 356.42	\$ 392.06																		
110.0010	Remove Concrete Bridge Approach Slab	SqYd				4.6	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5,520.00													
110.0010 Total			\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 880.00																		
110.0040	Remove Concrete Bridge Slab	SqYd				21.2	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,180.00													
110.0040 Total			\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 66.00																		
110.0100	Remove Concrete Footing	Each				3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 3,630.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00					
110.0100 Total			\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 550.00																		
110.0130	REMOVE TRAFFIC SIGN	EA				6.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 64.20	\$ 6.90	\$ 41.40	\$ 11.50	\$ 69.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 66.00									
110.0130	Remove Traffic Sign	Each				18	\$ 325.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 180.00													
110.0130	REMOVE TRAFFIC SIGN	EA				19.0	\$ 27.00	\$ 513.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 522.50	\$ 33.00	\$ 627.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 570.00									
110.0130 Total			\$ 20.90	\$ 23.83	\$ 26.22																		
110.01530	REMOVE STORM SEWER PIPE	FT				49	\$ 10.00	\$ 490.00															
110.01530 Total			\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11.00																		
110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft				4.0	\$ 966.40	\$ 3,865.60	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00											
110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft				10	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 275.00					
110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft				12.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 105.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00									
110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft				20	\$ 11.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 108.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 80.00					
110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	FT				20.0	\$ 22.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 230.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00											
110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	FT				29	\$ 10.00	\$ 290.00															
110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter	FT				32.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 736.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 22.20	\$ 710.40	\$ 21.60	\$ 691.20							
110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF				45.0	\$ 12.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 652.50											
110.0300	Remove concrete curb & Gutter	LF				60	\$ 13.50	\$ 810.00															
110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	FT				105	\$ 6.24	\$ 655.20	\$ 6.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 6.16	\$ 646.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,050.00							
110.0300	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter	FT				107.00	\$ 17.70	\$ 1,893.90	\$ 9.50	\$ 1,016.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,284.00	\$ 6.31	\$ 675.17							
110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT				144.10	\$ 5.00	\$ 720.50	\$ 5.70	\$ 821.37	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,080.75	\$ 5.50	\$ 792.55									
110.0300	REM. CONCRETE CURB AND GUT	FT				198.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 693.00													
110.0300	REM. CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT				250.8	\$ 10.50	\$ 2,633.40	\$ 10.00														

110.1960	Remove Valve Box	EACH			\$ -	17.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 56.95	\$ 968.15	\$ 225.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 3,655.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00	
110.1960	Remove Valve Box	Each			\$ -	22	\$ 83.25	\$ 1,831.50	\$ 83.00	\$ 1,826.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 80.85	\$ 1,778.70	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,950.00					
110.1960 Total					\$ 137.65	\$ 122.84	\$ 135.12														
110.1970	Remove Water Main	Ft			\$ -	5	\$ 4.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00		
110.1970	Remove Water Main	Ft			\$ -	6	\$ 74.20	\$ 445.20	\$ 72.87	\$ 437.22	\$ 27.00	\$ 462.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 492.00	\$ 445.20	\$ 0.00	\$ 445.20				
110.1970	Remove Water Main	Ft			\$ -	18	\$ 10.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 133.43	\$ 2,401.74											
110.1970	Remove Water Main	Ft			\$ -	67	\$ 10.00	\$ 670.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,479.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 16.28	\$ 1,090.76							
110.1970	Remove Watermain	LF			\$ -	128	\$ 22.60	\$ 2,887.60													
110.1970	REMOVE WATER MAIN	FT			\$ -	189.0	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,417.50													
110.1970	Remove Water Main	Ft			\$ -	193	\$ 6.30	\$ 1,215.90	\$ 6.25	\$ 1,206.25	\$ 8.80	\$ 1,698.40	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,351.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,351.00					
110.1970	Remove Water Main	Ft			\$ -	198	\$ 5.00	\$ 990.00													
110.1970	Remove Water Main	Ft			\$ -	218	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,744.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,308.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,450.00							
110.1970	Remove Water Main	Ft			\$ -	251.2	\$ 3.60	\$ 904.32	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,256.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,004.80									
110.1970	REMOVE WATER MAIN	FT			\$ -	614.40	\$ 16.05	\$ 9,861.12	\$ 3.40	\$ 2,088.96	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,915.20	\$ 16.50	\$ 10,137.60							
110.1970	Remove Watermain Pipe	FT			\$ -	899	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,780.00			\$ 17.00	\$ 15,113.00									
110.1970	REMOVE WATER MAIN	FT			\$ -	1532.0	\$ 6.36	\$ 9,743.52	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,064.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,362.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 10,341.00							
110.1970	REMOVE WATER MAIN	FT			\$ -	2178.3	\$ 7.00	\$ 15,248.10	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,356.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,891.50	\$ 8.20	\$ 17,852.06							
110.1970	Remove Watermain	FT			\$ -	2354.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,062.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 5,414.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,416.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 12,358.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,416.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 12,947.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,416.00	
110.1970	Remove Water Main	FT			\$ -	2781	\$ 5.25	\$ 14,600.25	\$ 5.55	\$ 15,434.55	\$ 7.00	\$ 19,467.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 14,878.35	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,124.00					
110.1970	REMOVE WATER MAIN	FT			\$ -	3312	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,624.00													
110.1970 Total					\$ 12.23	\$ 6.07	\$ 6.68														
110.502	Salvage Traffic Sign	Each			\$ -	3	\$ 54.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 165.00					
110.5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	Each			\$ -	4.0	\$ 26.75	\$ 107.00	\$ 28.25	\$ 113.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 208.00							
110.5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	Each			\$ -	4	\$ 26.22	\$ 104.88	\$ 26.75	\$ 107.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 25.75	\$ 103.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 120.00					
110.5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	Each			\$ -	7	\$ 25.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 21.20	\$ 148.40	\$ 21.60	\$ 151.20	\$ 24.25	\$ 169.75	\$ 23.00	\$ 161.00			
110.5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	Each			\$ -	10.0	\$ 10.60	\$ 106.00	\$ 10.52	\$ 105.20	\$ 11.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 106.00	\$ -	\$ -				
110.5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	Each			\$ -	12	\$ 26.25	\$ 315.00	\$ 26.23	\$ 314.76	\$ 27.50	\$ 330.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 336.00					
110.5020	Salvage Traffic Sign	EACH			\$ -	15.00	\$ 11.75	\$ 176.25	\$ 10.70	\$ 160.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 14.02	\$ 210.30					
110.5020 Total					\$ 25.80	\$ 20.84	\$ 22.92														
110.5021	Salvage Traffic Sign for Reset	Each			\$ -	1	\$ 26.13	\$ 26.13			\$ 33.00	\$ 33.00									
110.5021	Salvage Traffic Sign for Reset	Each			\$ -	3	\$ 22.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 64.80	\$ 22.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 20.80	\$ 62.40	\$ 23.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 66.00	
110.5021	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN FOR RESET	EA			\$ -	4.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 11.75	\$ 47.00											
110.5021	Salvage Traffic Sign for Reset	EA			\$ -	4.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 11.75	\$ 47.00											
110.5021	Salvage Traffic Sign for Reset	Each			\$ -	4	\$ 10.80	\$ 43.20													
110.5021	Salvage Traffic Sign For Reset	Each			\$ -	6	\$ 10.50	\$ 63.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 14.25	\$ 85.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 72.00			
110.5021	Salvage Traffic Sign for Reset	Each			\$ -	6	\$ 22.25	\$ 133.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 129.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 132.00					
110.5021	Salvage Traffic Sign for Reset	EACH			\$ -	10.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 115.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10.95	\$ 109.50							
110.5021	Salvage Traffic Sign for Reset	Each			\$ -	11	\$ 25.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 242.00	\$ 21.20	\$ 233.20	\$ 21.60	\$ 237.60	\$ 24.25	\$ 266.75	\$ 23.00	\$ 253.00			
110.5021	Salvage Traffic Sign for Reset	EACH			\$ -	12.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 11.40	\$ 136.80	\$ 10.80	\$ 130.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 135.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 126.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 144.00	
110.5021	Salvage Traffic Sign For Reset	Each			\$ -	12.0	\$ 11.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 28.60	\$ 343.20	\$ 27.50	\$ 330.00							
110.5021	Salvage Traffic Sign for Reset	Each			\$ -	21	\$ 26.25	\$ 551.25	\$ 26.23	\$ 550.83	\$ 27.50	\$ 577.50	\$ 29.00	\$ 609.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 588.00					
110.5021	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN FOR RESET	EA			\$ -	24.0	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 56.40	\$ 1,353.60							
110.5021 Total					\$ 31.84	\$ 34.37	\$ 37.81														
110.5100	Salvage Luminaire Pole	Each			\$ -	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00							
110.5100	Salvage Luminaire Pole	Each			\$ -	1	\$ 212.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 209.20	\$ 209.20	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 247.00	\$ 247.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 212.00	\$ 212.00	
110.5100	Salvage Luminaire Pole	Each			\$ -	2	\$ 104.61	\$ 209.22	\$ 313.83	\$ 107.00	\$ 214.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 206.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 375.00			
110.5100	Salvage Luminaire Pole	EACH			\$ -	5.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 313.20	\$ 1,566.00	\$ 297.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 302.50	\$ 1,512.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 1,575.00	
110.5100 Total					\$ 467.90	\$ 430.08	\$ 473.09														
110.5451	Salvage Riprap	Ton			\$ -	523	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,230.00	\$ 9.30	\$ 4,863.90	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,845.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,075.00							
110.5451 Total					\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 11.00														
110.5500	Salvage Pipe	Ft			\$ -	20	\$ 16.75	\$ 335.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00							
110.5500 Total					\$ 16.75	\$ 16.75	\$ 18.43														
110.5510	Salvage Pipe End Section	Each			\$ -	6	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00							
110.5510	Salvage Pipe End Section	Each			\$ -	7	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00							
110.5510 Total					\$ 462.50	\$ 484.62	\$ 533.08														
110.5740	Salvage Fire Hydrant	Each			\$ -	1	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	
110.5740 Total					\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 302.50														
110.5800	Salvage Fence	Ft			\$ -	311.0	\$ 8.94	\$ 2,780.34	\$ 8.84	\$ 2,749.24	\$ 9.27	\$ 2,882.97	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,110.00	\$ 2,780.34	\$ (0.00)	\$ 2,780.34				
110.5800 Total					\$ 8.94	\$ 8.94	\$ 9.83														
110.5810	Salvage Chain Link Fence	LFt			\$ -	20	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00													
110.5810 Total					\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 27.50														
110.6200	Remove Double Thrie Beam Guardrail For Reset	Ft			\$ -	50	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 235.00											
110.6200 Total					\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 16.50														
110.6230	Remove W Beam Guardrail For Reset	Ft			\$ -	300	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,20											

450.0203	48" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft				228	\$ 152.64	\$ 34,801.92	\$ 149.90	\$34,177.20	\$158.40	\$ 36,115.20	\$ 169.00	\$38,532.00	\$ 34,801.92	\$ -	\$34,801.92			
450.0203 Total			\$ 120.21	\$ 137.44	\$ 151.19															
450E0210	48" RCP, Install	Ft				24	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 104.10	\$ 2,498.40	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 302.00	\$ 7,248.00				
450.0210	48" RCP, Install	Ft				78	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$60.00	\$4,680.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$140.00	\$10,920.00						
450.0210	48" RCP, Install	Ft				228	\$ 78.44	\$ 17,884.32	\$ 77.03	\$17,562.84	\$81.40	\$ 18,559.20	\$ 87.00	\$19,836.00	\$ 17,884.32	\$ -	\$17,884.32			
450.0210 Total			\$ 101.15	\$ 90.19	\$ 99.21															
450.0213	54" RCP CLASS 3, FURNISH	FT				43.00	\$ 221.49	\$ 9,524.07	\$ 229.00	\$ 9,847.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 227.70	\$ 9,791.10						
450.0213	54" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft				50	\$ 232.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$231.50	\$11,575.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$250.39	\$12,519.50						
450.0213 Total			\$ 226.75	\$ 227.14	\$ 249.85															
450.0220	54" RCP, INSTALL	FT				43.00	\$ 64.20	\$ 2,769.60	\$ 229.00	\$ 9,847.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 2,838.00						
450.0220	54" RCP, Install	Ft				50	\$ 84.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$63.00	\$3,150.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$68.13	\$3,406.50						
450.0220 Total			\$ 74.10	\$ 74.85	\$ 82.33															
450.0404	15" RCP BEND, FURNISH	EA				2.00	\$ 936.25	\$ 1,872.50	\$ 910.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 962.50	\$ 1,925.00						
450.0404 Total			\$ 936.25	\$ 936.25	\$ 1,029.88															
450.0405	15" RCP BEND, INSTALL	EA				2.00	\$ 267.50	\$ 535.00	\$ 457.00	\$ 914.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00						
450.0405 Total			\$ 267.50	\$ 267.50	\$ 294.25															
450.0408	18" RCP Bend, Furnish	Each				1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 445.00						
450.0408	18" RCP Bend, Furnish	Each				2	\$ 834.32	\$ 1,668.64	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 824.00	\$ 1,648.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00				
450.0408 Total			\$ 667.16	\$ 722.88	\$ 795.17															
450.0409	18" RCP Bend, Install	Each				1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00						
450.0409	18" RCP Bend, Install	Each				2	\$ 352.50	\$ 705.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 364.00	\$ 728.00	\$ 348.14	\$ 696.28	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00				
450.0409 Total			\$ 426.25	\$ 401.67	\$ 441.83															
450.0424	30" RCP Bend, Furnish	Each				1	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 1,019.96	\$ 1,019.96						
450.0424 Total			\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,155.00															
450.0425	30" RCP Bend, Install	Each				1	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00						
450.0425 Total			\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 467.50															
450.0428	36" RCP BEND, FURNISH	EA				1.00	\$ 1,551.50	\$ 1,551.50	\$ 1,490.00	\$ 1,490.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,595.00	\$ 1,595.00						
450.0428 Total			\$ 1,551.50	\$ 1,551.50	\$ 1,706.65															
450.0429	36" RCP BEND, INSTALL	EA				1.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 572.00	\$ 572.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00						
450.0429 Total			\$ 535.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 588.50															
450.1500	24" RCP, INSTALL	FT				18.0	\$95.00	\$1,710.00												
450.1500	24" RCP INSTALL	FT				18	\$ 49.00	\$ 882.00												
450.1500 Total			\$ 72.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 79.20															
450.2	12" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each				4	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 518.46	\$ 2,073.84										
450.2 Total			\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 275.00															
450.2001	12" RCP Flared End, Install	Each				4	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00										
450.2001 Total			\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 275.00															
450.2008	18" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each				1	\$ 485.00	\$ 485.00												
450.2008	18" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each				1	\$ 583.00	\$ 583.00	\$ 572.55	\$572.55	\$605.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 646.00	\$646.00	\$ 583.00	\$ -	\$583.00			
450.2008	18" RCP Flared End, Furnish	EACH				2	\$ 485.00	\$ 970.00												
450.2008	18" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each				2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$477.00	\$954.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00						
450.2008 Total			\$513.25	\$ 506.33	\$ 556.97															
450.2009	18" RCP Flared End, Install	Each				1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00												
450.2009	18" RCP Flared End, Install	Each				1	\$ 367.82	\$ 367.82	\$ 361.23	\$361.23	\$381.70	\$ 381.70	\$ 408.00	\$408.00	\$ 367.82	\$ -	\$367.82			
450.2009	18" RCP Flared End, Install	EACH				2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00												
450.2009	18" RCP Flared End, Install	Each				2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$300.00	\$600.00						
450.2009 Total			\$341.96	\$ 361.30	\$ 397.43															
450.2016	24" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each				1	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$530.00	\$530.00	\$ 563.00	\$ 563.00	\$600.00	\$600.00						
450.2016	24" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each				2	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 615.00	\$1,230.00	\$870.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 990.61	\$1,981.22						
450.2016	24" RCP Flared End, Furnish	EACH				2	\$ 543.00	\$ 1,086.00												
450.2016	24" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each				2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 649.65	\$ 1,299.30										
450.2016	24" RCP FLARED END, FURNISH	EA				4.0	\$616.30	\$ 2,465.20	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00										
450.2016	24" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each				9	\$ 666.00	\$ 5,994.00	\$572.00	\$5,148.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$618.89	\$5,570.01						
450.2016 Total			\$587.55	\$ 619.76	\$ 681.74															
450.2017	24" RCP Flared End, Install	Each				1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$400.00	\$400.00						
450.2017	24" RCP Flared End, Install	Each				2	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 250.00	\$500.00	\$817.00	\$ 1,634.00	\$ 562.85	\$1,125.70						
450.2017	24" RCP Flared End, Install	EACH				2	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00												
450.2017	24" RCP Flared End, Install	Each				2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00										
450.2017	24" RCP FLARED END, INSTALL	EA				4.0	\$900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00										
450.2017	24" RCP Flared End, Install	Each				9	\$ 315.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$210.00	\$1,890.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$227.12	\$2,044.08						
450.2017 Total			\$502.50	\$ 471.75	\$ 518.93															
450.2028	36" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each				1	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$855.00	\$855.00	\$ 917.00	\$ 917.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00						
450.2028 Total			\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 990.00															
450.2029	36" RCP Flared End, Install	Each				1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$500.00	\$500.00						
450.2029 Total			\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 770.00															
450.2032	42" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each				1	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,255.00	\$ 1,255.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00						
450.2032 Total			\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,430.00															
450.2033	42" RCP Flared End, Install	Each				1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$500.00	\$500.00						
450.2033 Total			\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 880.00															
450.2036	48" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each				2	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 1,408.00	\$ 2,816.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00						
450.2036	48" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each				4	\$ 1,616.50	\$ 6,466.00	\$ 1,587.53	\$6,350.12	\$1,677.50									

900.0502	8" MJ Elbow 11.25/22.5/45 degree	EACH			\$ -	5.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 695.85	\$ 3,479.25	\$ 317.00	\$ 1,585.00	\$ 287.00	\$ 1,435.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00		
900.0502	8" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22.5/45 DEGREE	EA			\$ -	6.0	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 317.00	\$ 1,902.00	\$ 861.75	\$ 5,170.50	\$ 489.25	\$ 2,935.50								
900.0502	8" MJ Elbow (45 Degree)	Each			\$ -	6	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 277.00	\$ 1,662.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 269.00	\$ 1,614.00	\$ 239.00	\$ 1,434.00						
900.0502	8" MJ Elbow 45 Deg	Each			\$ -	7.0	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 400.50	\$ 2,803.50	\$ 317.00	\$ 2,219.00								
900.0502	8" MJ Elbow 45 Degree	Each			\$ -	8	\$ 425.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 261.00	\$ 2,088.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 835.00	\$ 6,880.00				
900.0502	8" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22.5/45 DEGREE	EA			\$ -	11	\$ 297.00	\$ 3,267.00														
900.0502 Total					\$ 435.86	\$ 469.50	\$ 505.45															
900.0503	10" MJ Elbow 11.25/22.5/45 Degree	Each			\$ -	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 812.00	\$ 1,624.00	\$ 534.70	\$ 1,069.40								
900.0503 Total					\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 825.00															
900.0504	12" MJ Elbow, 45 Degree	Each			\$ -	4	\$ 653.45	\$ 2,613.80	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 2,320.00	\$ 569.00	\$ 2,276.00				
900.0504	12" MJ Elbow 11.25/22.5/45 Degree	Each			\$ -	4	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00								
900.0504	12" MJ Elbow 11.25/22.5 Deg	Each			\$ -	2	\$ 386.40	\$ 772.80	\$ 383.46	\$ 766.92	\$ 440.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 426.00	\$ 852.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00						
900.0504	12" MJ Elbow (45 Degree)	Each			\$ -	4	\$ 465.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 261.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 281.00	\$ 1,124.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 392.00	\$ 1,568.00						
900.0504	12" MJ Elbow 11.25/22.5/45 Degree	EA			\$ -	8	\$ 820.31	\$ 6,562.48														
900.0504	12" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22.5/45 DEGREE	EA			\$ -	22.00	\$ 374.50	\$ 8,239.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 8,470.00								
900.0504 Total					\$ 716.61	\$ 601.09	\$ 661.20															
900.0505	16" MJ Elbow 45 Deg	Each			\$ -	1	\$ 993.30	\$ 993.30	\$ 985.73	\$ 985.73	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00						
900.0505	16" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22.5/45 DEGREE	EA			\$ -	4.0	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 694.00	\$ 2,776.00	\$ 1,412.00	\$ 5,648.00	\$ 1,549.30	\$ 6,197.20								
900.0505	16" MJ Elbow 45 Degree	Each			\$ -	4	\$ 769.00	\$ 3,076.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,543.15	\$ 6,172.60	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00		
900.0505	16" MJ Elbow (45 Degree)	Each			\$ -	4	\$ 720.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 647.00	\$ 2,588.00						
900.0505	16" MJ Elbow, 22.5 Degree	Each			\$ -	10	\$ 1,452.00	\$ 14,520.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 9,800.00				
900.0505 Total					\$ 1,006.86	\$ 1,124.75	\$ 1,237.23															
900.0506	20" MJ Elbow 45 Deg	Each			\$ -	1	\$ 1,604.40	\$ 1,604.40	\$ 1,592.18	\$ 1,592.18	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 1,770.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00						
900.0506	20" MJ Elbow 11.25/22.5/45 Degree	Each			\$ -	1	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00										
900.0506	20" MJ Elbow 11.25/22.5/45 Degree	Each			\$ -	1	\$ 2,291.00	\$ 2,291.00			\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00										
900.0506	20" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22.5/45 DEGREE	EA			\$ -	4.0	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 931.00	\$ 3,724.00	\$ 1,734.00	\$ 6,936.00	\$ 2,038.55	\$ 8,154.20								
900.0506 Total					\$ 1,798.47	\$ 1,413.63	\$ 1,554.99															
900.0507	24" MJ Elbow 11.25/22.5/45 Degree	EA			\$ -	1	\$ 3,151.51	\$ 3,151.51														
900.0507 Total					\$ 3,151.51	\$ 3,151.51	\$ 3,466.66															
900.0509	36" MJ ELBOW 11.25/22.5/45 DEGREE	EA			\$ -	2	\$ 9,553.29	\$ 19,106.58														
900.0509 Total					\$ 9,553.29	\$ 9,553.29	\$ 10,508.62															
900.0601	8" MJ Elbow 90 Degree	Each			\$ -	3	\$ 502.35	\$ 1,507.05			\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00										
900.0601 Total					\$ 602.35	\$ 602.35	\$ 652.89															
900.0602	8" MJ Elbow 90 Degree	EACH			\$ -	1.0	\$ 362.40	\$ 362.40	\$ 332.00	\$ 332.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00										
900.0602	8" MJ ELBOW 90 DEGREE	EA			\$ -	1.0	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 284.00	\$ 284.00	\$ 863.00	\$ 863.00	\$ 530.10	\$ 530.10								
900.0602	8" MJ Elbow 90 Degree	Each			\$ -	1	\$ 482.30	\$ 482.30	\$ 473.66	\$ 473.66	\$ 500.50	\$ 500.50	\$ 534.00	\$ 534.00	\$ 482.30	\$ 482.30						
900.0602 Total					\$ 439.90	\$ 439.90	\$ 483.89															
900.0701	6" X 6" MJ TEE	EA			\$ -	1.0	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 402.00	\$ 402.00	\$ 863.00	\$ 863.00	\$ 407.70	\$ 407.70								
900.0701	6" X 6" MJ TEE	EA			\$ -	1.0	\$ 442.00	\$ 442.00														
900.0701	6X6" MJ TEE	EA			\$ -	1	\$ 398.00	\$ 398.00														
900.0701	6" x 6" MJ Tee	Each			\$ -	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00														
900.0701 Total					\$ 453.75	\$ 453.75	\$ 499.13															
900.0703	8" X 8" MJ TEE	EA			\$ -	1.0	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 449.00	\$ 449.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 448.55	\$ 448.55								
900.0703	8" X 8" MJ TEE	EA			\$ -	1.0	\$ 510.00	\$ 510.00														
900.0703	8X8" MJ TEE	EA			\$ -	1	\$ 469.00	\$ 469.00														
900.0703	8" x 8" MJ Tee	EACH			\$ -	1.0	\$ 543.60	\$ 543.60	\$ 497.00	\$ 497.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00										
900.0703	8" x 8" MJ Tee	Each			\$ -	1	\$ 575.00	\$ 575.00														
900.0703	8" x 8" MJ Tee	Each			\$ -	3	\$ 445.00	\$ 1,335.00	\$ 443.00	\$ 1,329.00	\$ 291.00	\$ 873.00	\$ 431.00	\$ 1,293.00	\$ 412.00	\$ 1,236.00						
900.0703	8" X 8" MJ Tee	EACH			\$ -	4.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 583.05	\$ 2,332.20	\$ 501.00	\$ 2,004.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00		
900.0703 Total					\$ 502.51	\$ 473.55	\$ 520.91															
900.0704	8"x8" MJ Tee	Each			\$ -	1	\$ 350.70	\$ 350.70	\$ 348.03	\$ 348.03	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 387.00	\$ 387.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00						
900.0704	8" x 8" MJ Tee	Each			\$ -	1	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00														
900.0704	8" X 8" MJ TEE	EA			\$ -	2.0	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 892.00	\$ 1,784.00	\$ 448.55	\$ 897.10								
900.0704	8"x8" MJ Tee	Each			\$ -	2.0	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 514.90	\$ 1,029.80	\$ 516.00	\$ 1,032.00								
900.0704	8" x 8" MJ Tee	EACH			\$ -	3.0	\$ 483.20	\$ 1,449.60	\$ 473.00	\$ 1,419.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,575.00										
900.0704	8" X 8" MJ TEE	EA			\$ -	4.0	\$ 424.00	\$ 1,696.00	\$ 372.00	\$ 1,488.00	\$ 535.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 451.20	\$ 1,804.80								
900.0704	8" X 6" MJ Tee	EACH			\$ -	5.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 535.70	\$ 2,678.50	\$ 476.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00		
900.0704	8" X 6" MJ TEE	EA			\$ -	6.0	\$ 475.00	\$ 2,850.00														
900.0704	8X6" MJ TEE	EA			\$ -	7	\$ 432.00	\$ 3,024.00														
900.0704	8" X 6" MJ Tee	Each			\$ -	8	\$ 332.00	\$ 2,656.00	\$ 332.00	\$ 2,656.00	\$ 262.00	\$ 2,096.00	\$ 323.00	\$ 2,584.00	\$ 384.00	\$ 3,072.00						
900.0704 Total					\$ 440.19	\$ 423.11	\$ 465.42															
900.0706	10"x10" MJ Tee	Each			\$ -	1	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 759.84	\$ 759.84								
900.0706 Total					\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,375.00															
900.0708	10" X 6" MJ Tee	EACH			\$ -	1.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 676.35	\$ 676.35	\$ 556.00	\$ 556.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00		
900.0708 Total					\$ 490.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 539.00															
900.0710	12" X 12" MJ Tee	EA			\$ -	1.0	\$ 770.00	\$ 770.00														
900.0710	12X12" MJ TEE	EA			\$ -	1	\$ 913.00	\$ 913.00														
900.0710 Total					\$ 841.50	\$ 841.50	\$ 925.65															
900.0712	12" X 8" MJ TEE	EA			\$ -	1.00	\$ 588.50	\$ 588.50	\$ 860.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 605.00								
900.0712 Total					\$ 588.50	\$ 588.50	\$ 647.35															
900.0713	12" x 6" MJ Tee	EA			\$ -	2	\$ 910.56	\$ 1,821.12														
900.0713	12" X 6" MJ TEE	EA			\$ -	4.00	\$ 561.75	\$ 2,247.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 577.50	\$ 2,310.00								

TOTAL GROSS BID	Total Bid	\$ -	Total Bid	\$ -	Total Bid	\$ -				
ALTERNATE 1										
TOTAL GROSS BID	Total Bid	\$ -	Total Bid	\$ -	Total Bid	\$ -	Total Bid	\$ -	Total Bid	\$ -
ALTERNATE 1										
TOTAL GROSS BID	Total Bid	\$ -	Total Bid	\$ -	Total Bid	\$ -	Total Bid	\$ 638,498.31		
ALTERNATE 1										
TOTAL GROSS BID	Total Bid	\$ -	Total Bid	\$ -	Total Bid	\$ -	Total Bid	\$ 638,498.31		
ALTERNATE 1										
TOTAL GROSS BID	Total Bid	\$ -	Total Bid	\$ -	Total Bid	\$ -	Total Bid	\$ -	Total Bid	\$ -
TOTAL GROSS BID	Total Bid	\$ -	Total Bid	\$ -	Total Bid	\$ -	Total Bid	\$ -		
TOTAL GROSS BID	Total Bid	\$ -	Total Bid	\$ -	Total Bid	\$ -	Total Bid	\$ 1,276,996.62	Total Bid	\$ -
ALTERNATE 1		\$ -								
TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID	Total Bid	\$ -	Total Bid	\$ -	Total Bid	\$ -	Total Bid	\$ 1,276,996.62	Total Bid	\$ -
ALTERNATE 2										
TOTAL ALTERNATE 2 BID	Total Bid	\$ -	Total Bid	\$ -	Total Bid	\$ -	Total Bid	\$ -	Total Bid	\$ -
TOTAL GROSS BID	Total Bid	\$ -	Total Bid	\$ -						
ALTERNATE A										
TOTAL ALTERNATE A BID	Total Bid	\$ -	Total Bid	\$ -						

ALTERNATE B

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Bid \$ - Total Bid \$ - Total Bid \$ - Total Bid \$ 3,830,989.86

ALTERNATE 1

TOTAL ALTERNATE 1 BID

Total Bid \$ - Total Bid \$ - Total Bid \$ - Total Bid \$ 3,830,989.86

ALTERNATE 2

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Bid \$ -

TOTAL GROSS BID

Total Bid \$ -

Grand Total